



April 29,2020

The Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051. SYMBOL: KAPSTON

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Application filled for migration of the Company as on April 29,2020. Ref : Reg 30 of SEBI(LODR)Regulations,2015.

With reference to the subject cited above, this is to inform you that, the Company has filled application (dated April 29,2020) to the Stock Exchange for migration of Company from "SME Platform (i.e NSE Emerge) of National Stock Exchange Limited" to "Main Board of National Stock Exchange of India Limited".

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Kapston Facilities Management Limited.

Amreen Gulnaaz Company Secretary

Note: This document is being submitted by affixing digital signature due to non-availability of necessary infrastructure for submission of signed report in the light of Government's instructions of national lockdown due to outbreak of the global pandemic i.e COVID-19, and as per the guidelines for submission of disclosures issued by SEBI.

REGISTERED OFFICE: # 287, MIG – 2, IX Phase, KPHB, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 072, Ph: 98487 78241 CORPORATE OFFICE: Plot # 75, Kavuri Hills, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500034, Ph: 98487 78243 Control Room:+91 96 4050 4050 (24X7) Email:info@kapstonfm.com Website: www.kapstonfm.com CIN. No. L15400TG2009PLC062658